502935409 08/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	06/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6034563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6497

Email: mmalleck@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: ROXANA A. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30113-10184-2PT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANA A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment of Patent (6034563)#page1.tif

source=Commercial register (English translation)#page1.tif

source=Commercial register (English translation)#page2.tif

source=Commercial register (English translation)#page3.tif

source=Commercial register (English translation)#page4.tif

source=Commercial register (written in Japanese)#page1.tif

source=Commercial register (written in Japanese)#page2.tif

source=Commercial register (written in Japanese)#page3.tif
source=Commercial register (written in Japanese)#page4.tif
source=Commercial register (written in Japanese)#page5.tif
source=Commercial register (written in Japanese)#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent No. 6,034,563

Issued: 7 March 2000

For good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha, an entity organized under the laws of Japan, having an address at 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8310, Japan (Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Sony Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having an address at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075, Japan (Assignee) and to the successors and assigns of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 6,034,563 entitled SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT HAVING REDUCED CURRENT LEAKAGE AND HIGH SPEED and in said patent for the full term or terms for which said Patent was granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention. Letters Patent or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned. Assignor hereby covenants that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale and assignment.

Assigner further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request and at the expense of Assignee, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assigner and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute or have executed, to the best of its ability, and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and foreign equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha

<u>June</u> 9,2014

Date

Name: Hideyuki ÖKUBÓ

Title: Representative Executive Officer

COMMERCIAL REGISTER

TRADE NAME:

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

HEAD OFFICE:

7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

(registered on November 7, 2005, when relocated from former

location, 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo)

REGISTER NUMBER

0100-01-008772

METHOD OF PUBLIC

NOTICE:

Public notices of the Company shall be given by electronic

notice.

http://www.Mitsubishi Electric.co.jp/ir/library/

However, in the event of incidents or other circumstances that do not allow for public notice by electronic notice, notice shall

be given by publication in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.

DATE OF INCORPORATION:

January 15, 1921

PURPOSES:

- 1. Manufacture and sale of all types of electrical machinery and appliances, electronic equipment and appliances, industrial machinery and appliances, information processing equipment and appliances, household electrical machinery and appliances, lighting machinery and appliances, rolling stock machinery and appliances, ship machinery and appliances, aircraft machinery and appliances, guided rockets, satellites, communications equipment and appliances, machining tools and equipment, scientific and chemical equipment and instruments, optical equipment and instruments, atomic power machinery and equipment, gas instruments, building and residence-related products, semiconductors, integrated circuits and other general machinery and equipment and parts;
- 2. Manufacture and sale of measuring instruments;
- 3. Manufacture and sale of alloys, electric wires and cables, electric materials, magnetic materials, rubber products, various kinds of synthetic resin products and wood products;
- 4. Manufacture and sale of high pressure gas and containers therefor;
- 5. Supply of electricity and heat services;
- 6. Construction business and architectural planning business;
- 7. Electric communications business, information processing business and broadcasting business;

- 8. Manufacture, sale and import sales of medical equipment and instruments;
- 9. Programming and sale of software relating to any of the foregoing items, and engineering business; and

10. Any and all business relating to any of the foreign items,

NUMBER OF SHARES

PER UNIT:

1,000 shares

TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES ISSUABLE

BY THE COMPANY:

8,000,000,000 shares

TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES ISSUED.

TYPE AND NUMBER

Total number of shares issued-

THEREOF:

2,147,201,551 shares

AMOUNT OF CAPITAL:

¥175,820,770,233

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATOR OF

THE SHAREHOLDERS' REGISTRY:

Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation 4-5, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

BUSINESS OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR OF

THE SHAREHOLDERS' REGISTRY:

Security Agent Department, Head Office Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation

4-5, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

DIRECTORS:

Setsuhiro Shimomura

Mikio Sasaki (Outside Director) Shigemitsu Miki (Outside Director)

Hiroki Yoshimatsu Noritomo Hashimoto Kenichiro Yamanishi Ryosuke Fujimoto

Fujiatsu Makino (Outside Director)

Nobuyuki Okuma

Mitoji Yabunaka (Outside Director)

Akihiro Matsuyama

Hiroshi Obayashi (Outside Director)

NOMINATION COMMITTEE

MEMBERS:

Shigemitsü Miki Noritomo Hashimoto Nobuyuki Okuma

Mitoji Yabunaka Hiroshi Obayashi

AUDIT COMMITTEE

MEMBERS:

Shigemitsu Miki Ryosuke Fujimoto

Fujiatsu Makino Hiroki Yoshimatsu Hiroshi Obayashi

COMPENSATION COMMITTEE

MEMBERS:

Mikio Sasaki Fujiatsu Makino Nobuyuki Okuma

Mitoji Yabunaka Akihiro Matsuyama

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS:

Masaki Sakuyama Noritomo Hashimoto Yoshiaki Nakatani Masaharu Moriyasu Yasuyuki Nakanishi Masayuki Ichige

Isao Iguchi
Hideyuki Okubo
Yutaka Ohashi
Toru Yoshinaga
Nobuyuki Okuma
Akihiro Matsuyama
Takashi Sakamoto
Takahiro Kikuchi
Kenji Kondo
Nobuyuki Abe
Katsuya Takamiya
Takashi Sugiyama
Nobushi Morooka
Yasuyuki Ito

Toru Sanada

Hideaki Nagatomo

REPRESENTATIVE EXECUTIVE OFFICERS:

Masaki Sakuyama

3-5-27, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Hideyuki Okubo

7-61-5, Wakinoshimacho, Tajimi-city, Gifu

Yutaka Ohashi

4-1-10, Shiromidai, Himeji-city, Hyogo

ACCOUNTING AUDITOR:

KPMG AZSA LLC

AGREEMENTS ON LIMITATIONS OF THE LIABILITY OF OUTSIDE DIRECTORS:

In accordance with Article 427, Section 1 of the Corporation Law, the Company may enter into agreements with Outside Directors to limit their liability, as stipulated in Article 423,

Section 1 of the Corporation Law. The upper limitation on liability based on such agreements, however, shall be the higher of a predetermined amount in excess of 10 million yen or an amount stipulated by law.

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE SYSTEM

Company with Board of Directors

Company with Committee System

Company with Accounting Auditor

It is hereby certified that the above constitute the whole of the registered matters now legally in force.

Date: June 23, 2014

Yukio Takanobu (Seal), Registrar, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau.

Note: Translated by Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

現在事項全部証明書

東京都干代田区丸の内二丁目7番3号

三菱電機株式会社

会社法人等番号。0100-01-008772

商号	三菱電機株式会社	
本店	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目2番3号	
	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目7番3号	平成17年11月 7日移転
		平成17年11月 7日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www. Mitsubishi Electric. co. jp/ir/lib rary/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	平成18年 6月29日変更
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月 6日發記
質借対照表に係る		
情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項		平成18年 5月16日廃止 の登記
会社成立の年月日	大正10年1月15日	
	1.各種電気機械器具、電子応用機械器具、産 具、家庭用電気機械器具、照明機械器具、 航空機機械器具、誘導ロケット、人工衛星 具、理化学機械器具、光学機械器具、原子 ・住宅関連製品、半導体素子、集積回路そ 製造並びに販売 2.計量器の製造及び販売 3、合金、電線、電気材料、磁性材料、ゴム製 工品の製造並びに販売 4.高圧瓦斯及びその容器の製造並びに販売 5.電気及び熱の供給業 6、建設業及び建築設計業 7.電気通償業、情報処理業及び放送業 8、接機機構器具の製造、販売及び輸入販売業 9、前各号に関連するソフトウエアの作成・販 10.前各号に関連する一切の事業 平成15年 6月27日変更	車両機械器具、船舶機械器具、 3、通信機械器具、工作機械器 - 力機械器具、瓦斯器具、ビル - の他一般機械器具及び部品の !品。各種合成樹脂製品及び木
單元株式数	1000株	
発行可能株式総数	80億株	

整理番号 ア477753

下線のかるものは味噌事項であることを示す。 PATENT / 6

東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目7番3号

三菱電機株式会社

会社法人等番号 0100-01-008772

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数			平成12年11月30日変更		
ME O IC PRINTIX O'EX	21億4720万1551株				平成12年12月11日登論	
資本金の額	金1758億2	077万	0 2 :	33円		平成12年11月30日変更
						平成12年12月11日登高
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区; 三菱UFJ信託。 東京都千代田区; 三菱UFJ信託。	限行株式。 丸の内一 限行株式。	会社 丁目。 会社	4番 5 ⁻ 証券 t	号	平成17年10月/3日發流
役員に関する事項	取締役	下村	******	宏		平成25年 6月27日重任
						平成25年 7月 3日發贏
	取締役	佐々	木	幹	······夫	平成25年 6月27日重任
	(社外取締役)					平成25年 7月 3日發龍
	取締役	三水	**	············· 光		平成25年 6月27日薫日
	(社外取締役)					平成25年 7月 3日登前
	取締役	吉 松	裕	規		平成25年 6月27日重任
						平成25年 7月 3日登高
	取締役	橋本	法	知		平成25年 6月27日進行
						平成25年 7月 3日登浪
	取締役	ili ba	健	[<u>}</u>][平成25年 6月27日進行
						平成25年 7月 3日登詣
	Avalii (t.	藤本		介		平成28年、6月27日重日
						平成25年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	牧 野	藤	厚		平成25年 6月27日重任
	(社外取締役)					平成25年 7月 3日登前
	收额役	大 隈	信	₩.		平成25年 6月27日重任
						平成25年 7月 3日登記

整理番号 ア477753 * 下線のあるものは林消等項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

会社法人等番号 0100-01-008772

取締役 (社外取締役)	泰中 三	+=	平成25年 6月27日第
取締役	松山彩	宏	平成25年 6月27日獻
			平成25年 7月 3日数
umc	大林	宏	平成25年 6月27日は
(社外取締役)			平成25年 7月 3日發
指名委員	三木繁	光	平成25年 6月27日前
			平成25年 7月 3日数
指名委員	橋本法	知	平成25年 6月27日重
			平成25年 7月 3日登
指名委員	大 隈 信	幸	平成25年 6月27日重
			平成25年 7月 3日登
抽名委员	数 中 三	1	平成25年 6月27日重
			平成25年 7月 3日登
指名委員	大 株	宏	平成25年 6月27日就
			平成25年 7月 3日發
監査委員	三 木 ※	光	平成25年 6月27日頭
			平成25年 7月 3日登
監査委員	藤本良	介	平成25年 6月27日重
			平成2.5年 7月 3日数
監查委員	牧野藤	厚	平成25年 6月27日重
			平成25年 7月 3日登
監査委員	吉 松 裕	規	平成25年 6月27日就
			平成25年 7月 3日登
監査委員	大 林	宏	平成2.5年 6月27日就
			平成25年 7月 3日登

整理番号 ア477753 * 下線のあるものは抹消多項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 26

会社法人等番号 0100-01-008772

·	,		
	報酬委員	佐々木幹夫	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員	牧 野 藤 厚	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員	大 朡 倍 幸	平成25年 6月27日東任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員	数中三十二	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員	松山彰宏	平成25年 6月27日就任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
	Mirk	게 山正樹	平成26年 4月 1日重任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	橋本法知	平成26年 4月 1日東任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	中谷義昭	平成26年 4月 1日重任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	森 安 雅 治	平成26年 4月 1日重任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	中西康之	平成26年 4月 1日重任
			平成26年 4月 1日發記
	納行役	市毛正行	平成26年 4月 1日単任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	例行改	井 口 功	平成26年 4月 1日重任
			平成26年 4月 1日登紀
	執行役	大 久 保 秀 之	平成26年 4月 1日重任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 ア477753 * 下線のあるものはほ消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 6

会社法人等審号 0100-01-008772

•				
	熱行後	大 橋	豊	平成26年 4月 1日重任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記
	外行役	吉 永	徹	平成26年 4月 1日重任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行從	大 隈 ਿ	, 1	平成2.6年 4月 1日重任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	松山彰	法	平成26年 4月 1日東任
				平成26年 4月 1日發記
	執行役	坂 本	<u> </u>	平成26年 4月 1日惠任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	菊 池 高		平成26年 4月 1日惠任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	近藤賢		平成26年 4月 1日重任
	執行役	阿部信	i fī	平成26年 4月 1日就任
			1 13	平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	高宮勝		平成26年 4月 1日就任
	12011 tx	150 CI 100		
		6 W 10	i 887 864	平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行從	久 末 田		平成26年 4月 1日就任
		٠ د.	o de	平成26年 4月 1日登記
	M TC	杉山武	i E	平成26年 4月 1日就任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記
	机行役	諸岡暢)。志	平成26年 4月 1日就任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	伊藤泰	Ż	平成26年 4月 1日就任
				平成26年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 ア477753

下線のあるものは縁着事項であることを示す。

PATENT 6

会社法人等番号 0100-01-008772

	執行後 永 友 秀 明	平成26年 4月 1日就任
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
	執行役 眞 田 享	平成26年 4月 1日就任
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
	東京都港区三田三丁目5番27号	平成26年 4月 1日重任
	· 代表執行役 棚 山 正 樹	平成26年 4月 1日發統
		平成26年 4月 1日就任
	代表執行役 大 久 保 秀 之	平成26年 4月 1日登記
	兵庫県姫路市城見台四丁目1番地10	平成26年 4月 1日就任
	代表執行役 大 橋 豊	平成26年 4月 1日登記
	会計態変人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成25年 6月27日重任
		平成25年 7月 3日登記
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定に会社法第423条第1項に定める責任を限定 ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、 定めた金額又は法令が規定する額のいずれか 平成18年 6月29日設	する契約を締結することができる。 1.000万円以上であらかじめ 高い額とする。
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社	
に関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
委員会設置会社に 関する事項	委員会設置会社	平成18年法務省令第15号 の規定により平成18年 5 月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 5月16日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成26年 5月21日

東京法務局 登記官

高信幸



整理番号 ア477753

下線のある名のは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 6

RECORDED: 08/14/2014 REEL: 033537 FRAME: 0036